
Biggetalsperre  (mit Lister) 173,81 165,31 95,11 -1,30

Möhnetalsperre 134,50 132,43 98,46 0,33

Sorpetalsperre 70,00 67,59 96,56 0,33

Versetalsperre 32,80 28,58 87,13 -1,43

Hennetalsperre 38,40 36,65 95,44 -1,90

Fürwiggetalsperre 1,67 1,57 94,01 -2,40

Ennepetalsperre 12,60 11,22 89,05 -4,21

Oestertalsperre 3,10 3,02 97,42 -0,97

Glörtalsperre 2,10 0,00 0,00 0,00

Jubachtalsperre 1,05 0,98 93,33 0,00

Heilenbecketalsperre 0,45 0,45 100,00 0,00

Fuelbecketalsperre 0,70 0,70 100,00 0,00

Hasper Talsperre 2,05 1,91 93,17 0,98

Breitenbachtalsperre 7,80 6,87 88,08 -2,18

Obernautalsperre 14,90 14,00 93,96 -1,95

Gesamt 495,93 471,28 95,03 -0,77

Veränderung

in % zum

Vormonat

Dezernat 54 Wasserwirtschaft

Stand: 15. April 2020

Name der Talsperre

Aktueller

Stauinhalt

in Mio cbm

Inhalt in %

Füllstände der Talsperren im 

Dienstbezirk der BR Arnsberg



Inhalt in %

des 

Vormonats

96,41

98,13

96,23

88,57

97,34

96,41

93,25

98,39

0,00

93,33

100,00

100,00

92,20

90,26

95,91

95,80


